 7914 4 mm SMD & Through-Hole Sealed Key Switch
Features
■ Compatible with most surface mount
soldering processes
■ Compatible with popular vacuum pick-
and-place equipment
■ J-hook, gull-wing & pinned configurations
■ Sealed for board washing

180 ϒC
250 ϒC
How to Order
 7914  J - 1 - 000  E
Model
Terminal
 J = J-Hook H = Through-hole
 G = Gull Wing S = Right Angle
Switch Type
 1 = N.O. Au Contacts
Product Code for Button Height
 “L” (For All Styles) from Top of Lid
 000 = 1.65 mm
 024 = 0.08 mm (Flush)
 032 = 0.89 mm
 050 = 2.67 mm (available in tube pack only for J, G & H Styles, tape & reel only for S Style)
Packaging Code (MSL-1)
 Blank = Tube (for J, G & H Styles) - 50 pcs.
 E = Plastic Embossed Tape & Reel (for J & G Styles - 500 pcs.) (for S Style - 200 pcs.)
 Note: S Style is only available in tape and reel.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 7914 4 mm SMD & Through-Hole Sealed Key Switch
Packaging Specifications
TAPE
REEL
Meets EIA specification 481.
.35 ± .10
(.014 ± .004)
4.3 ± .10
(.169 ± .004)
5.50 ± .05
(.217 ± .002)
    1.5 + .10/ -.00
(.059 + .004/ -.00) DIA.
4.00 ± .10
(.157 ± .004)
5.26 ± .10
(.207 ± .004)
5.26 ± .10
(.207 ± .004)
8.00  .20
(.315  .008)
12.00 ± .30
(.472 ± .012)
1.75 ± .10
(.069 ± .004)
2.00 ± .05
(.079 ± .002)
 13.0 ± .20
(.512 ± .008) DIA.  20.2
(.795) MIN. DIA.
  1.5
(.059)  MIN. EQUAL SPACED 3 PLCS.
    178 ± 2.0
(7.000 ± .080) DIA.
12.4
(.488)
  50.0
(1.969) MIN.
7914J
500 pcs./reel
2.82
(.111)  .508